
Staff Contacts 

Executive Director 
Susan E. Payne   susan.payne@ag.nj.gov 

Jessica Uttal, Executive Assistant/Office Manager 

(609) 292-7988  jessica.uttal@ag.nj.gov

Maria Rivera, Administrative Assistant 

(609) 984-2504  maria.rivera@ag.nj.gov

Deputy Executive Director 
Jeffrey Everett   jeffrey.everett@ag.nj.gov 

Fiscal 
Matt DiStaulo, Fiscal Manager 

matthew.distaulo@ag.nj.gov 

Samuel McCaffrey, Fiscal Assistant 

samuel.mccaffrey@ag.nj.gov 

Legal 
Brian D. Smith, Esq., Chief of Legal Affairs 

brian.smith@ag.nj.gov 

Alison Reynolds, Esq., Legal Specialist 

alison.reynolds@ag.nj.gov 

Catherine Corbett, Real Estate Specialist 

catherine.corbett@ag.nj.gov 

Communication & Resources 
Heidi Winzinger  

heidi.winzinger@ag.nj.gov 

Cindy Roberts, Development & Training Coordinator 

(609) 943-4484  cindy.roberts@ag.nj.gov

Stewardship 
Post-preservation issues and requests, including ag labor 

housing; divisions of premises; exercise of RDSO; house 

replacement; rural microenterprises, renewable energy 

and cell towers. 

Charles Roohr, Chief of Ag Development & 

Stewardship 

Acting Stewardship Manager  

charles.roohr@ag.nj.gov 

Stewardship Manager-Vacant (contact Charles Roohr or 

Gillian Armstrong) 

Gillian Armstrong, Stewardship Specialist 

(609) 984-2504  gillian.armstrong@ag.nj.gov

Resource Conservation 
Farm conservation planning; Soil Conservation District & 

NRCS liaison, soil and water grants 

David Clapp, Resource Conservationist 

david.clapp@ag.nj.gov 

Agricultural Development & Resources 

Deer Fencing Grants  
David Clapp, Resource Conservationist 

david.clapp@ag.nj.gov 

David Kimmel, Resource Conservationist 

david.kimmel@ag.nj.gov 

Agricultural Mediation, Farmlink & Term 

Preservation    
David Kimmel, Resource Conservationist  

david.kimmel@ag.nj.gov 

Administration Agriculture Development 

Title: SADC Contact List    Updated: 04/30/2020 Page 1 of 2 
S:\OFFICE ADMINISTRATION\SADCContacts & Labels\SADC Staff\SADCcontactlist.pdf 

mailto:Susan.Payne@ag.nj.gov
mailto:jessica.uttal@ag.nj.gov
mailto:Maria.Rivera@ag.nj.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.Everett@ag.nj.gov
mailto:Matthew.Distaulo@ag.nj.gov
mailto:samuel.mccaffrey@ag.nj.gov
mailto:Brian.Smith@ag.nj.gov
mailto:Alison.Reynolds@ag.nj.gov
mailto:Catherine.Corbett@ag.nj.gov
mailto:Heidi.Winzinger@ag.nj.gov
mailto:Cindy.Roberts@ag.nj.gov
mailto:Charles.Roohr@ag.nj.gov
mailto:Gillian.Armstrong@ag.nj.gov
mailto:David.Clapp@ag.nj.gov
mailto:David.Clapp@ag.nj.gov
mailto:David.Kimmel@ag.nj.gov
mailto:David.Kimmel@ag.nj.gov


Staff Contacts 

Acquisition 
Jeffrey Everett, Chief of Acquisition 

jeffrey.everett@ag.nj.gov 

Regional Acquisition Coordinators 

Warren, Hunterdon counties 

Stefanie Miller 

(609) 984-2504; (609) 954-1791 (cell)

stefanie.miller@ag.nj.gov

Burlington, Mercer, Monmouth, Sussex, Passaic, Bergen, Morris, 

Somerset, and Middlesex counties 

Amy Mandelbaum 

(609) 292-8768  (609) 414-0344 (cell)
amy.mandelbaum@ag.nj.gov

Salem, Cumberland, Atlantic and Ocean counties 

Katie Mazzella 

(609) 984-2504  (609) 789-6131 (cell)

katie.mazzella@ag.nj.gov

Camden, Gloucester, and Cape May counties - Vacant 

Cindy Roberts, Acting  

(609) 943-4484

cindy.roberts@ag.nj.gov

Acquisition Outreach & Training 

Lynn Lemyre, Acquisition, Outreach & Training Assistant 

(609) 943-4286

lynn.lemyre@ag.nj.gov

Appraisals 
Richard Martin, Review Appraiser 

(609) 984-2504  richard.martin@ag.nj.gov

Jolyn Czerniecki Assistant Review Appraiser 

(609) 984-2504  jolyn.Czerniecki@ag.nj.gov

Planning 
Planning Incentive (PIG) Plans, Agriculture Development 

areas.   

Steven Bruder. Planning Manager 

(609) 292-8119  steven.bruder@ag.nj.gov

Senior Planner-vacant 

GIS-Mapping/Survey Services 
Sandra Johnson, GIS Specialist 

(609) 984-6316  sandra.johnson@ag.nj.gov

Gerald Taylor, GIS Specialist 

(609) 292-7637

gerald.taylor@ag.nj.gov

Adjunct Staff 
Lotrice States, Administrative 

lotrice.States@ag.nj.gov 

Kerin Shellenbarger, Administrative 

kerin.Shellenbarger@ag.nj.gov 

Kelly Doyle, Stewardship Monitor 

kelly.Doyle@ag.nj.gov 

Jasen Berkowitz, Stewardship Monitor 

jasen.berkowitz@ag.nj.gov 

John Kluthe, Conservation Planner 

John.kluthe@ag.nj.gov  

Agriculture Retention 
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